UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., and LG ELECTRONICS, INC., LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC., and LG ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM U.S.A., INC., Petitioners,

v.

BLACK HILLS MEDIA, LLC, Patent Owner.

IPR2014-00737 IPR2015-00334 Patent No. 8,050,652

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE 2 IN SCHEDULING ORDER



Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. ("Petitioner Samsung") and Petitioner LG Electronics, Inc., LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc., and LG Electronics Mobilecomm U.S.A., Inc. ("Petitioner LG"; collectively, "Petitioner") and Patent Owner Black Hills Media, LLC ("Patent Owner"), by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate as follows:

- 1. On December 18, 2014, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued a Scheduling Order (Paper No. 12) in the captioned *inter partes* review, setting forth due dates for the parties to take action in this trial.
- 2. The Scheduling Order states that the parties may stipulate to different dates for DUE DATES 1 through 5 (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 6) (Paper No. 12).
- 3. Petitioner and Patent Owner hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATE 2 as follows (original dates in parentheses):

DUE DATE 2: May 26, 2015 (May 4, 2015)

- 4. Patent Owner did not file Motion to Amend prior to DUE DATE 1. Thus, DUE DATE 3 is omitted from the following Jointly Stipulated Due Date Appendix.
- 5. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify the dates for DUE DATES4 through 7 in the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 12).



JOINTLY STIPULATED DUE DATE APPENDIX

DUE DATE 1 February 4, 2015
Patent Owner's response to the petition
DUE DATE 2 May 26, 2015
Petitioner's reply to Patent Owner response to petition
DUE DATE 3 ¹
DUE DATE 4 June 25, 2015
Motion for observation regarding cross-examination of reply witness
Motion to exclude evidence
Request for oral argument
DUE DATE 5
Response to observation
Opposition to motion to exclude
DUE DATE 6
Reply to opposition to motion to exclude
DUE DATE 7
Oral argument (if requested)



¹ Because no motion to amend was filed, no due date is set for DUE DATE 3. The numbering of due dates remains the same for consistency with the original schedule.

Date: March 11, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

Andrea G. Reister

Registration No.: 36,253

Gregory S. Discher

Registration No.: 42,488 Covington & Burling LLP

One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 662-6000

Attorneys for Petitioner Samsung

Doris Johnson Hines

Registration No.: 34,629

Jonathan R.K. Stroud

Registration No.: 72,518

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,

Garrett & Dunner LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 408-4000

Attorneys for Petitioner LG

Date: March 11, 2015 Respectfully Submitted,

By /Thomas Engellenner/

Thomas J. Engellenner

Registration No.: 28,711

Reza Mollaaghababa

Registration No.: 43,810

Pepper Hamilton LLP

125 High Street

Boston, MA 02210

(617) 204-5100

Attorneys for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 11th day of March 2015, the foregoing Joint Stipulation to Modify Due Date 2 in Scheduling Order was served via electronic mail by agreement of the parties on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner.

Thomas Engellenner (engellennert@pepperlaw.com) Reza Mollaaghababa (mollaaghababar@pepperlaw.com) Pepper Hamilton LLP

Date: March 11, 2015

Andrea G. Reister, Esq. Registration No.: 36,253